

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 957 OF 2004

K. SEETHARAMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.S. RAVI KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanath, Adv.

Mr. Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr.Venkat Subramaniam T.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Put up thereafter for final disposal.

(A.S. Bisht)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

