

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 957 OF 2004

K. SEETHARAMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.S. RAVI KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the rejoinder stands condoned.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as the pleadings are complete.

DRA KUMAR)

Reg

istrar

hj